## [EXT]DEIR Diablo Canyon Power Plant Decommissioning Project

## Crystal Mendoza <cmendoza@chumash.gov>

Tue 8/15/2023 2:46 PM

To:PL\_Diablo < PL\_Diablo@co.slo.ca.us>

1 attachments (177 KB)

DEIR Diablo Canyon Power Plant Decommissioning Project Response Letter.pdf;

ATTENTION: This email originated from outside the County's network. Use caution when opening attachments or links.

Good afternoon,

Please find attached a formal letter for the above-mentioned project.

Thank you,

Crystal Mendoza

Administrative Assistant | Cultural Resources

Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians | Tribal Hall

Phone: 805-325-5537 <u>cmendoza@chumash.gov</u> <u>www.sycculture.com</u>



## Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians

Tribal Elders' Council

P.O. Box 517 ♦ Santa Ynez ♦ CA ♦ 93460 Phone: (805)688-7997 ♦ Fax: (805)688-9578

August 15, 2023

San Luis Obispo County Department of Planning & Building 976 Osos St., Rm 300 San Luis Obispo, CA 93408

Att.: Susan Strachan

Re: DEIR Diablo Canyon Power Plant Decommissioning Project

Dear Ms. Strachan:

Thank you for contacting the Tribal Elders' Council for the Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians with the update on the above-mentioned project.

If supplementary literature reveals additional information, or if the scope of the work changes, we kindly ask to be notified.

If you decide to have the presence of a Native American monitor in place during ground disturbance to assure that any cultural items unearthed be identified as quickly as possible, please contact our office.

Thank you for remembering that at one time our ancestors walked this sacred land.

Sincerely Yours,

Crystal Mendoza

Administrative Assistant | Cultural Resources Santa Ynez Band of Chumash Indians | Tribal Hall

(805) 325-5537

cmendoza@chumash.gov

Crystal Mendoza